

SR1215 LRB100 16588 MST 31722 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Judith T. Bruckner of Beach Park, who 4 passed away on December 18, 2017; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Judith Bruckner was born in Waukegan on September 6 17, 1943 and grew up in North Chicago; she married Robert 7 Bruckner on August 18, 1962 and they lived in Beach Park for 43 8 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Judith Bruckner worked for many years at Abbott 10 Labs and as a real estate agent; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Judith Bruckner loved fishing in Lake Erie for 12 Walleye and visiting the casinos in Iowa and Wisconsin; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Judith Bruckner is survived by her husband,
 14 Robert; her son, Robert; her daughter, Jill (Jim) Fuhrman; her
 15 granddaughter, Sidney Snyder; and her brother, Ed (Michelle)
 16 Blachaniec; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 Judith T. Bruckner, and extend our sincere condolences to her
 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it

- 1 further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of Judith Bruckner as an expression of
- 4 our deepest sympathy.